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CORE COURSE IN HISTORY
2B02HIS : Cultural Transformations in Europe

o PARF- AT
(Short Notes) . .

Write short notes on the follow_ing‘f_:sfq&es't_ibné’i'hiérzound 30 words. Each question
carries 1 mark. R o

1. Stoicism

Pax Romana
Serfdom

The Council of Trent
Magellan A
Livy

Bologna
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Leonardo da Vinci. (8x1=8)

PART - B
{Short Essay)

Answer any 5 out of 8 questions in around 200 words. Each question carries
3 marks.

9. Write a short note on Spartan Militarism.

10. Examine the basic features of Feudalism. P.T.0.
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15
16.
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What is the ro!e of medieval monasteries in Europe ?
Evaluate the development of Renaissance Science.
Sketch the major geographical discoveries.
What was principate in the context to the Roman Empire ?
Give a note on Papacy.
Why did Renaissance began in ltaly ? (5x3=15)
"PART-C
~ (M.a.p lHlustration)

Mark on the outline map provided. -

a) Athens
b) Sparta
c) Thebes
d) Corinth ; 4 ,
e) Aegina. : e i (5%1=5)
~ PART-D '
(Essay)

Answer any two out of 4 questions in around ‘4.00 words. Each question carries
6 marks. i :

18. Enumerate the legacy of Ancient Greeks.

19. Write an essay on Roman Empire.

20. Trace the rise and growth of Medieval Guild system.

21

_ State the salient features of Reformation. (2x6=12)
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Max. Marks : 40




